
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 70,617

 49,884

 8,650

 568

 5,894

 101

 2,696

 2,824

 6,916

 70.6%

 12.2%

 0.8%

 8.3%

 0.1%

 3.8%

 4.0%

 9.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 70,939

 50,176

 8,654

 569

 5,897

 101

 2,695

 2,847

 6,921

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 53,772

 40,076

 5,930

 423

 4,330

 71

 1,723

 1,219

 4,241

 54,094

 40,368

 5,935

 423

 4,333

 71

 1,722

 4,246

 1,242

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 3,142

 5,334

 1,707

 4,664

 6,256

 8,763

 4,162

 3,106

 5,263

 1,889

 4,759

 6,323

 9,563

 5,686

 6,248

 10,597

 3,596

 9,423

 12,579

 18,326

 9,848

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 69,921

 10,083

 55,628

 12

 33,241

 30,114

 18,178

 11,936

 3,127

 696

 508

 8,782

 5,571

 793

 2,418

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

83,85,87,88,99

4

18

8

259,375,385

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 70.7%

 12.2%

 0.8%

 8.3%

 0.1%

 3.8%

 4.0%

 9.8%

 74.5%

 100.0%

 11.0%

 0.8%

 8.1%

 0.1%

 3.2%

 2.3%

 7.9%

 100.0%

 74.6%

 0.8%

 8.0%

 0.1%

 3.2%

 2.3%

 7.8%

 11.0%

 4.4%

 7.6%

 2.4%

 6.6%

 8.9%

 12.4%

 5.9%

 4.4%

 7.5%

 2.7%

 6.7%

 9.0%

 13.5%

 8.1%

 8.8%

 15.0%

 5.1%

 13.3%

 17.8%

 26.0%

 13.9%

 100.0%

 90.6%

 54.7%

 35.9%

 9.4%

 94.0%

 14.4%

 79.6%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 63.4%

 9.0%

 27.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 30




