## Kansas Senate District 30

				ppulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census	s Adjusted		d Voting A		ge	Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	70,617	100.0%	70,939	100.0%	53,772	100.0%	54,094	100.0%
White	49,884	70.6%	50,176	70.7%	40,076	74.5%	40,368	74.6%
Black	8,650	12.2%	8,654	12.2%	5,930	11.0%	5,935	11.0%
American Indian	568	0.8%	569	0.8%	423	0.8%	423	0.8%
Asian	5,894	8.3%	5,897	8.3%	4,330	8.1%	4,333	8.0%
Hawaiian	101	0.1%	101	0.1%	71	0.1%	71	0.1%
Other Races	2,696	3.8%	2,695	3.8%	1,723	3.2%	1,722	3.2%
Two or More Races	2,824	4.0%	2,847	4.0%	1,219	2.3%	1,242	2.3%
Hispanic (all races)	6,916	9.8%	6,921	9.8%	4,241	7.9%	4,246	7.8%

Persons in Households							
(number and percent of persons in Households)							
Total Persons in household	69,921	94.0%					
Persons living alone	10,083	14.4%					
Persons living in families	55,628	79.6%					
Householder or spouse under 18	12	0.0%					

Family households with persons under 18						
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)						
Total	8,782	100.0%				
Married Couples	5,571	63.4%				
Female Householder, no spouse	2,418	27.5%				
Male Householder, no spouse	793	9.0%				

	Age and Gender  (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	3,142	4.4%	3,106	4.4%	6,248	8.8%
6 to 17 years of age	5,334	7.6%	5,263	7.5%	10,597	15.0%
18 to 21 years of age	1,707	2.4%	1,889	2.7%	3,596	5.1%
22 to 29 years of age	4,664	6.6%	4,759	6.7%	9,423	13.3%
30 to 44 years of age	6,256	8.9%	6,323	9.0%	12,579	17.8%
45 to 64 years of age	8,763	12.4%	9,563	13.5%	18,326	26.0%
65 years of age and older	4,162	5.9%	5,686	8.1%	9,848	13.9%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Occupied	30,114	90.6%				
Owner occupied	18,178	54.7%				
Renter occupied	11,936	35.9%				
Vacant	3,127	9.4%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	696					
Persons in nursing homes	508					

## Other Information

House Districts: 83,85,87,88,99

Congressional Districts:4Judicial Districts:18SBOE Districts:8

USDs: 259,375,385

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1